Turn	Next	Road	Total
S	0	Court Street to Greenway	0.04
L	0.41	L Pigeon Creek Greenway	0.45
S	0.05	Follow Greenway to Evansville Museum and to the intersection of Riverside Drive and Veterans Memorial Parkway Drive	0.5
R	0.66	R Riverside Expressway	1.16
SL	1.98	Sharp L Greenway next to 41	3.14
R	1.52	R East Walnut Street	4.66
R	1.81	R Vann Avenue	6.47
L	0.25	L Lincoln Avenue	6.73

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0.13	L into state Hospital and do a big loop	6.85
L	0.84	L after doing a big loop do the little loop next	7.69
R	0.64	R Lincoln Avenue	8.33
R	0.13	R Vann Avenue	8.46
L	0.25	L East Walnut Street	8.71
R	3.14	R Southeast 6th Street	11.85
S	0.27	Back to YMCA	12.12